

Leica Geosystems, Inc. Surveying and Engineering 15901 Hawthorne Blvd., 430 Lawndale, CA 90260 USA

Tel: 310-214-4240 Fax: 310-214-4278

CERTIFICATION OF AGENCY AGREEMENT

(I / We) , **Leica Geosystems, Inc.** appoint Les Payne of DNB Engineering Inc. to act as an agent for our organization in the preparation, including the signing thereof, to make representations to the FCC on our behalf and to receive and exchange data between the two parties:

Federal Communications Commission and Leica Geosystems, Inc.

It is further understood that all information supplied to DNB Engineering Inc. as representatives of our company, i.e. labels, schematics, instruction manuals, etc., will continue to comply in production; that each unit manufactured, imported, or marketed, as defined in the COMMISSIONS Regulations, will conform to the sample(s) tested within the variations that can be expected do to quantity production and testing on a statistical basis; will comply with the FCC requirements.

Dated this	21st	Day of	February	, in the year <u>2005</u>	
Agency Ag	reement l	Expiration Date:	August 21, 2005		
By: Hae	o Sun		Printed	February 21, 2005	
Title:	Project	Manager	Tele	Telephone: 310-214-4261	
Applicant: Leica Geosystems, Inc. 15901 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 430 Lawndale, CA 90260					